w w w. g e n t e c h e a l t h c a r e . c o m
Technology for a Better Future
M E D I C A L  M O N I T O R I N G ,
A L A R M  A N D  C O N T R O L
S Y S T E M S
I n t e r n a t i o n a l  E d i t i o n
T
a

RS-485 and RS-232 Port 9600/19200 baud, standard (8-bit data, no parity, 1 stop bit)
Electrical and Physical Specifications
Ordering Information
EMA    -    R    -    02      -       OV       -         01         -         00
Combination
Alarm
Sensor Type
L: Local Sensor
R: Remote Sensor
Number of
Numerical Channels
Gas Type
O: Oxygen
V: Vacuum
A: Medical Air
I: Instrument Air
N: Nitrogen
2: Nitrous Oxide
C: Carbon Dioxide
W: WAGD Vacuum
Number of Digital Input
01:   1~16 Digital Inputs
02: 17~32 Digital Inputs
03: 33~48 Digital Inputs
04: 49~64 Digital Inputs
Number of Digital Output
00:         0 Digital Outputs
01:   1~16 Digital Outputs
02: 17~32 Digital Outputs
03: 33~48 Digital Outputs
EMA - R - 02 - OV - 01 - 00 indicates a combination alarm (remote sensor) with 2 numerical channels (oxygen, vacuum), 1~16 digital input channels, and
0 digital output.
Example:
GUMACSTM Series Gas Combination Alarm
G e n s t a r  T e c h n o l o g i e s
9
Advanced Applications
      GUMACSTM System Console is a powerful industrial PC-based system. As a station host, Intelligent Alarm/Control Sta-
tion (IACS) can be expanded to monitor a great number of analog/digital inputs and provide output control capabilities. With
Gentec customized software, IACS can easily meet or exceed customer’s monitoring requirements. In addition, trend data
can be collected and saved for later analysis to help facilitate future projects.
      As a network master of Intelligent Alarm/Control Network (IACN), GUMACSTM System Console can manage a variety
of GUMACSTM Series alarms and other devices. All digital and analog inputs are first processed locally and then sent to the
System Console via the RS-485 network in order. More complicated computing, data logging, trend analyzing, and intel-
ligent decision making tasks are carried out by the System Console. It is also possible to deliver the information to upper
network.
SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS:
• High performance industrial PC with flat panel display
• Analog and digital inputs
• Analog and digital output capabilities
• Built-in RS-485, RS-232, and Ethernet ports
EXPANSION OPTIONS:
• Touch panel, voice mail, fax transmission
• Additional digital and analog IO expansion modules
• Customized system software
• Connect to upper level hospital network and Internet
GUMACSTM System Console
Upper Network/
PC/Internet
Intelligent Alarm/Control Station/
Logs-Keeping/
Shared folder
2-gas Area Alarm
RS485
Network
3-gas Area Alarm
4-gas Area Alarm
Master Alarm
G e n s t a r  T e c h n o l o g i e s
10
Advanced Applications